

Regd. Office :  
62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Road, Chakala, Andheri (East),  
Mumbai - 400 099. (INDIA)  
Tel : +91-22-4221 9000 Fax : +91 - 22 - 4221 9090  
Email : info@ewfcpl.com • Website : www.ewfcpl.com

**EAST WEST FREIGHT CARRIERS LIMITED.**  
(formerly Known As East West Holdings Ltd)



CIN No.: L74110MH1981PLC29849E GST No.: 27AAFRCR5709R1ZN

Authorised Clearing & Freight Forwarding Agents

MUMBAI C.H.A. 11/0595

17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services,  
**BSE Limited**  
14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Scrip Code: "540006"

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Subject:- Publication of Financial result in newspaper**

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 published in the newspapers viz. Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) on 16/11/2025.

This is for your information and record.

For East West Freight Carriers Ltd



*[Signature]*  
**CS F. Kanojia**  
Company Secretary &  
Compliance officer

CC:  
Listing Department,  
**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd,**  
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001  
Scrip Code: "028105"







**JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED**  
Regd Off & Works : L-3 MIDC, Industrial Area,  
P.O. Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431006  
Tel : +91 240 6614480 Fax No. +91 240 2482208  
Email: kb@jainxaamcol.co.in/ info@jainxaamcol.co.in  
CIN : L74999MH1947PLC005695



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended         |                       |                       | Six months Ended      |                       |                      | Year Ended |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                          | 9/30/2025<br>Reviewed | 6/30/2025<br>Reviewed | 9/30/2024<br>Reviewed | 9/30/2025<br>Reviewed | 9/30/2024<br>Reviewed | 3/31/2025<br>Audited |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                             | 569.65                | 656.36                | 549.31                | 1226.01               | 1128.96               | 2384.82              |            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 50.24                 | 62.34                 | 9.06                  | 112.58                | 53.23                 | 43.57                |            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                           | 50.24                 | 62.34                 | 9.06                  | 112.58                | 53.23                 | 43.57                |            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                            | 34.52                 | 44.89                 | 7.50                  | 79.41                 | 40.57                 | 34.49                |            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 34.52                 | 44.89                 | 7.50                  | 79.41                 | 50.57                 | 34.49                |            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                     | 149.94                | 149.94                | 149.94                | 149.94                | 149.94                | 149.94               |            |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted                                       | 2.31                  | 3.00                  | 0.50                  | 5.31                  | 2.71                  | 2.3                  |            |

NOTES:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.jainxaamcol.com](http://www.jainxaamcol.com).  
2. The aforesaid Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14-11-2025.  
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

Place: Aurangabad  
Date: 11-14-2025

For JAINEXAAMCOL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
KUNAL BAFNA  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00902536

**IKOMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Vuenow Infratech Limited)  
CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167  
Reg. Office: Z1-3092, Akshar Business Park, Sector 25, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Sanpada, Thane, Maharashtra-400703  
E-Mail: [goodvalueinfratechlimited@gmail.com](mailto:goodvalueinfratechlimited@gmail.com) | Website: <https://www.vuenowinfratech.co.in>

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR  
ENDED 30.09.2025

(Amount Rs. In lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                           | Current quarter ending | Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended | Year Ended Figures |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                       | 30.09.2025             | 30.09.2024                                        | 31.03.2025         |
|         |                                                                                                                                       | Unaudited              | Unaudited                                         | Audited            |
| 1.      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                    | -                      | -                                                 | 2,032.55           |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional or Extraordinary items)                                                   | (85.36)                | (74.67)                                           | 188.45             |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                             | (85.36)                | 74.67                                             | 188.45             |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                              | (62.08)                | (56.54)                                           | 131.85             |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax | (62.08)                | (56.54)                                           | 131.85             |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                  | 2276.63                | 2276.63                                           | 2276.63            |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)                                               | -                      | -                                                 | (1,378.88)         |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):<br>Basic<br>Diluted (in Rupees)                                                                | (0.27)<br>(0.27)       | (0.24)<br>(0.24)                                  | 0.57<br>0.57       |

Notes:  
(i) There is no qualification in the Unaudited Financial Results Report for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.  
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Website of the Company [www.vuenowinfratech.co.in](http://www.vuenowinfratech.co.in).



For Ikoma Technologies Limited  
(Formerly known as Vuenow Infratech Limited)  
Sd/-  
Rahul Anand Rao Bhargava  
Managing Director & CFO  
DIN: 08548577

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14-11-2025

**Megh Mayur Infra Limited**  
(Formerly known as Poddar Infrastructure Limited, there before known as Transoceanic Properties Limited)  
CIN:L68100MH1981PLC025693  
Regd. Office: MHB-11/A-302, Servodaya Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, Near Bhavishya Nidhi Building, Sarvodaya, Khernagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051  
Website: [www.meghmayurinfra.com](http://www.meghmayurinfra.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended           |                         | Half Year Ended         |                         | Year Ended            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2025<br>Unaudited | 30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2025<br>Audited |
| 1.      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                         | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | -3.63                   | -5.59                   | -3.18                   | -9.21                   | -12.07                |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | -3.63                   | -5.59                   | -3.18                   | -9.21                   | -12.07                |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | -3.63                   | -5.59                   | -3.18                   | -9.21                   | -12.07                |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax) | -3.63                   | -5.59                   | -3.18                   | -9.21                   | -12.07                |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 630                     | 630                     | 630                     | 630                     | 630                   |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                    | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 Each (before extraordinary items)<br>Basic :<br>Diluted:                                                      | -0.06<br>-0.06          | -0.09<br>-0.09          | -0.05<br>-0.05          | -0.15<br>-0.15          | -0.19<br>-0.19        |
| 9.      | Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- Each (after extraordinary items)<br>Basic :<br>Diluted:                                                     | -0.06<br>-0.06          | -0.09<br>-0.09          | -0.05<br>-0.05          | -0.15<br>-0.15          | -0.19<br>-0.19        |

Notes:  
1. The aforementioned results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025  
2. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.meghmayurinfra.com](http://www.meghmayurinfra.com)). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For MEGH MAYUR INFRA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajendra Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01765634

Date: 14.11.2025  
Place: Surat

**SUNCITY SYNTHETICS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L17110MH1988PLC454234)  
Address: B-129 ANSA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAKI VIHAR ROAD, NR SAKINAKA, ANDHERI (EAST), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400072  
Email id: [suncitysyntheticlimited@gmail.com](mailto:suncitysyntheticlimited@gmail.com) , Website: [www.suncitysyntheticltd.in](http://www.suncitysyntheticltd.in), Tel No: 9223400434

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

| Particulars                                                                             | Standalone (in lakhs)       |                             |                             |                               |                               |                          |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                                                                         | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Quarter Ended<br>30.06.2025 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2024 | Six Month Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Six Month Ended<br>30.09.2024 | Year ended<br>31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                         | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                     | Unaudited                     | Audited                  |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                      | 8.93                        | 19.99                       | 54.84                       | 28.92                         | 98.21                         | 118.08                   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax                                 | (4.06)                      | 5.85                        | (18.75)                     | 1.79                          | (31.91)                       | (47.68)                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | (4.06)                      | 5.85                        | (18.75)                     | 1.79                          | (31.91)                       | (47.68)                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)               | (4.06)                      | 5.85                        | (18.75)                     | 1.79                          | (31.91)                       | (59.13)                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | (4.06)                      | 5.85                        | (18.75)                     | 1.79                          | (31.91)                       | (56.44)                  |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)                     | 494.58                      | 494.58                      | 494.98                      | 494.58                        | 494.58                        | 494.58                   |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -                           | -                           | -                           | -                             | -                             | -                        |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                      |                             |                             |                             |                               |                               |                          |
| Basic:                                                                                  | (0.08)                      | 0.12                        | (0.38)                      | 0.04                          | (0.65)                        | (1.20)                   |
| Diluted:                                                                                | (0.08)                      | 0.12                        | (0.38)                      | 0.04                          | (0.65)                        | (1.14)                   |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                       |                             |                             |                             |                               |                               |                          |
| Basic:                                                                                  | (0.08)                      | 0.12                        | (0.38)                      | 0.04                          | (0.65)                        | (1.14)                   |
| Diluted :                                                                               | (0.08)                      | 0.12                        | (0.38)                      | 0.04                          | (0.65)                        | (1.14)                   |

Notes:  
1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025.



For Suncity Synthetics Limited,  
Sd/-  
Sumita Mishra  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00207928

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14-11-2025

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
This is to give notice to the Public at large that Original Allotment Letter issued by MHADA in favour of Sarabhai Dineshchandra Parikh in respect of old tenement No. 2979 of building No. 99 of Anand Kutir CHS Ltd., with respect to FLAT NO. 901, on the 9th Floor, in WING "A", IN BUILDING NO. 99, Area Adm. 657 Sq.Fts. (RERA Carpet Area), in the Building No. 99 Known as "GHATKOPAR ANAND KUTIR CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.", situated at Pant Nagar, Ghatkopar (East), Village:Ghatkopar, Taluka:Kurla and District:Mumbai Suburban - 400 075, bearing C.T.S. No. 184 (Pt), TPS III and Survey No. 236-A, has been lost and is not traceable and complaint of the same has been made in Pant Nagar Police Station.  
Any persons coming into possession of the aforesaid original misplaced documents or having knowledge of their whereabouts AND Any person is having any kind of claim or right in respect of the said Property by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, partition gift, maintenance, tenancy, lien, charge, agreement, attachment order, stay, decree or otherwise of encumbrance of whatsoever nature are hereby requested to intimate about the same to the undersigned as advocate at the below mentioned address within 14 (Fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgment of the undersigned or by the Registered post A. D.  
Dated this 15th day of November, 2025  
ADV. KIRAN TIWARI  
Flat No 506, B-Wing, Balaji Pride Apartment, Near Jai Bharat School, Sagon, Dombivli (East), District:Thane



**KSHITIJ POLYLINE LIMITED**  
CIN : L25209MH2008PLC180484  
Registered Office: 33 Dimple Arcade Basement, Near Asha Nagar Kandivali (East) OFF W E Highway, Mumbai, Kandivali East, Mumbai, Kandivali East, Maharashtra, India, 400101. | Tel No: +912245144087 | Email id: [kshitij123@hotmail.com](mailto:kshitij123@hotmail.com) | website : <https://kshitijpolyline.co.in/assets/images/new/Outcome BM 14-11-2025-FINAL-QTR-2.pdf>  
14-11-2025-FINAL-QTR-2.pdf

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results  
(Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.  
[See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025, approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.  
The results along with the Limited Review report have been uploaded on the website at <https://kshitijpolyline.co.in/assets/images/new/Outcome BM 14-11-2025-FINAL-QTR-2.pdf> and on National Stock Exchange at <https://www.nseindia.com/> and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Kshitij Polylime Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Kumar Jain  
Chairman, Executive Director, and CFO  
DIN : 09765526

Date : 16-11-2025  
Place : Mumbai

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Public notice is hereby given that my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL, Pan Card no. AXJPS2666Q, Aadhar Card no. 4275 6243 3076 have right title, interest in RESIDENTIAL ROOM PREMISES bearing Room no. 1225, lying and being situated at B.M.C. Colony, Block no. 6, Off. Veer Abdul Hamid Road, Malwani, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 095 after death of MR. CHANDRAKANT SHANKARRAO SANKPAL (Expired on 31/10/2019 at Vadgaon Sheri, Pune – 411 014) after death of my mother, MRS. RUKHMIMI CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL (Expired on 28/9/2024 at Vadgaon Sheri, Pune – 411 014) and my Client being legal heirs for transferring said room premises in their favor and I on behalf of my Client hereby invite claims from heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors for transferring said room premises to my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL within period of 14 days from publication of this notice with copies of such document and other substantial proofs in support of his / her / their claims / objection for transfer of deceased members of property in favor of my Clients. In default thereof, it shall be presumed that no one has right, interest, claim or demand therein and if thereby any such, it has been waived and thereafter no right / claim of anyone will be entertained and it will be confirm said room premises in the name of my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL.  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 16.11.2025  
GIRISH M. JAIN  
Advocate High Court,  
Shop No. 1188, B.M.C. Colony, Near Savera Theater, Malwani Colony, Gate No. 05, Malad (W), Mumbai – 95, Mobile No. 9819682710.



For Kshitij Polylime Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Kumar Jain  
Chairman, Executive Director, and CFO  
DIN : 09765526

Date : 16-11-2025  
Place : Mumbai

**DIGGI MULTITRADE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65900MH2010PLC210471  
Regd. Office: 312, Bldg-K-2 Gala-5, Sagar Complex, Owali Village, Thane, Bhiwandi, Maharashtra - 421302  
Tel.: 022-26744367; E-mail ID: [info@diggitrading.com](mailto:info@diggitrading.com); Website: [www.diggitrading.com](http://www.diggitrading.com)

Extract of Unudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2025

(Amt in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Half Year Ended         |                       | Year Ended              |                       |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2025<br>Audited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2025<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                         | 11.51                   | 206.24                | -                       | 206.24                |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | -12.71                  | -5.31                 | -2.66                   | -7.97                 |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | -12.71                  | -5.31                 | -2.66                   | -7.97                 |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | -12.71                  | -9.21                 | -2.66                   | -11.87                |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -12.71                  | -9.21                 | -2.66                   | -11.87                |
| 6       | Paid up equity Share Capital                                                                                                               | 967.75                  | 967.75                | 967.75                  | 967.75                |
| 7       | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)                                                    | -                       | -                     | -                       | -                     |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-<br>Basic<br>Diluted                                       | -0.13<br>-0.13          | -0.10<br>-0.10        | -0.03<br>-0.03          | -0.12<br>-0.12        |

1 \*Exceptional Items of Rs.4 Lakhs represents the bad debt written off, since the management is of the opinion that the amount is not recoverable.  
2 The financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the board of directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2025.  
3 The operation of the company are considered as single segment reporting as defined an account standard is not applicable.  
4 The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/re-arranged/ re-classified wherever necessary.  
5 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting standards specified in the company (accounting standards) rules, 2015 (as amended) under section 133 of the Company's Act, 2013  
6 The figures of the half year ended in 31st March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures respect of the full years and the unaudited figures of half year ended 30th September

For Diggi Multitrade Limited  
Sd/-  
(Samarth Pabbhadas Ramanuj)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06660127

Date: 14/11/2025  
Place: Mumbai

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Public notice is hereby given that my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL, Pan Card no. AXJPS2666Q, Aadhar Card no. 4275 6243 3076 have right title, interest in RESIDENTIAL ROOM PREMISES bearing Room no. 1225, lying and being situated at B.M.C. Colony, Block no. 6, Off. Veer Abdul Hamid Road, Malwani, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 095 after death of MR. CHANDRAKANT SHANKARRAO SANKPAL (Expired on 31/10/2019 at Vadgaon Sheri, Pune – 411 014) after death of my mother, MRS. RUKHMIMI CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL (Expired on 28/9/2024 at Vadgaon Sheri, Pune – 411 014) and my Client being legal heirs for transferring said room premises in their favor and I on behalf of my Client hereby invite claims from heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors for transferring said room premises to my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL within period of 14 days from publication of this notice with copies of such document and other substantial proofs in support of his / her / their claims / objection for transfer of deceased members of property in favor of my Clients. In default thereof, it shall be presumed that no one has right, interest, claim or demand therein and if thereby any such, it has been waived and thereafter no right / claim of anyone will be entertained and it will be confirm said room premises in the name of my Client, MR. ASHISH CHANDRAKANT SANKPAL.  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 16.11.2025  
GIRISH M. JAIN  
Advocate High Court,  
Shop No. 1188, B.M.C. Colony, Near Savera Theater, Malwani Colony, Gate No. 05, Malad (W), Mumbai – 95, Mobile No. 9819682710.



For Kshitij Polylime Limited  
Sd/-  
Mahendra Kumar Jain  
Chairman, Executive Director, and CFO  
DIN : 09765526

Date : 16-11-2025  
Place : Mumbai

**YASH TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN NUMBER L51900MH1985PLC036794)  
Address: 103, B WING, ANSA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAKIVIHAR ROAD, SAKINAKA, ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, 400072  
Contact No: +91-22-2272 0000, Email id: [yashtradingandfinancelimited@gmail.com](mailto:yashtradingandfinancelimited@gmail.com) , Website : <https://ytl.in/>

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs in lakh)

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone            |                       |                       | Consolidated          |                       |                       |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended         | Half Year Ended       | Year Ended            | Quarter Ended         | Half Year Ended       | Year Ended            |
|            |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Jun-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Jun-25 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) |
| 1          | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 0                     | 0.31                  | 0.00                  | 0.31                  | 0.00                  | 0.01                  |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)                                                                           | -3.8                  | -12.88                | -4.82                 | -16.68                | -10.00                | -24.06                |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                      | -3.8                  | -12.88                | -4.82                 | -16.68                | -10.00                | -24.06                |
| 4          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                       | -3.8                  | -12.88                | -4.82                 | -16.68                | -10.00                | -24.06                |
| 5          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -3.80                 | -12.88                | -4.82                 | -16.68                | -10.00                | -24.06                |
| 6          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,000.00              | 300.00                | 300.00                | 1,000.00              | 300.00                | 300.00                |
| 7          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the eAudited balance sheet of the Previous year                                        | 0.00                  | 0.00                  | 0.00                  | 0.00                  | 0.00                  | 0.00                  |
| 8          | Earnings per equity share                                                                                                                    |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| 1. Basic   | -0.04                                                                                                                                        | -0.43                 | -0.16                 | -0.17                 | -4.08                 | -3.42                 | 0.57                  |
| 2. Diluted | -0.04                                                                                                                                        | -0.43                 | -0.16                 | -0.17                 | -4.08                 | -3.42                 | 0.57                  |

Notes:  
1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.  
3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under IndAS 108 "Operating Segment" is not required.



For Yash Trading and Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishvajitsinh Dilipsinh Jadhav  
Managing Director  
DIN: 10989282

Date: 14/11/2025  
Place: Mumbai



